102 |  Resettable Fuse
R60
Polymeric Positive Temperature Coefficient (PPTC)
Agency Approvals
Agency Agency File Number
UL E201504 / E319079
TUV R50274672
Packaging

•	 R1max  =  maximum resistance of device at 25 ºC, measured one hour after tripping
CAUTION: operation beyond the specified ratings may result in damage and possible arcing and flame
Model
Vmax
(VDC)1
lmax
(A)2
lhold at
25ºC (A)3
ltrip at
25ºC (A)4
Pd max
(W)5
Maximum Time to Trip Resistance Agency Approval
Current (A) Time (Sec) Rimin (Ω)6 Rimax (Ω)6 R1max (Ω)7 UL TUV-PS
R60-010 60 40 0.10 0.20 0.38 0.50 4.0 2.50 4.50 7.50 • •
R60-017 60 40 0.17 0.34 0.48 0.85 3.0 2.50 5.21 8.00 • •
R60-020 60 40 0.20 0.40 0.41 1.00 2.2 1.25 2.75 4.40 • •
R60-025 60 40 0.25 0.50 0.45 1.25 2.5 0.65 1.95 3.00 • •
R60-030 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.49 1.50 3.0 0.45 1.33 2.10 • •
R60-040 60 40 0.40 0.80 0.56 2.00 3.8 0.40 0.86 1.29 • •
R60-050 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.77 2.50 4.0 0.35 0.77 1.17 • •
R60-065 60 40 0.65 1.30 0.88 3.25 5.3 0.25 0.48 0.72 • •
R60-075 60 40 0.75 1.50 0.92 3.75 6.3 0.20 0.40 0.60 • •
R60-090 60 40 0.90 1.80 0.99 4.50 7.2 0.15 0.31 0.47 • •
R60-110 60 40 1.10 2.20 1.50 5.50 8.2 0.13 0.25 0.38 • •
R60-135 60 40 1.35 2.70 1.70 6.75 9.6 0.10 0.19 0.30 • •
R60-160 60 40 1.60 3.20 1.90 8.00 11.4 0.07 0.14 0.22 • •
R60-185 60 40 1.85 3.70 2.10 9.25 12.6 0.06 0.12 0.19 • •
R60-250 60 40 2.50 5.00 2.50 12.50 15.6 0.04 0.08 0.13 • •
R60-300 60 40 3.00 6.00 2.80 15.00 19.8 0.03 0.06 0.10 • •
R60-375 60 40 3.75 7.50 3.20 18.75 24.0 0.02 0.05 0.08 • •
Resettable Fuse  |      103
Product Characteristics
Operating Temperature -40 ºC to +85 ºC
Maximum Device Surface Temperature In Tripped State, 125 ºC